the Company’s cost and expense.

8. Unless otherwise approved by shareholders of the Company, the maximum number of
Plan Shares which may be issued by the Company to the Participating Directors in each
12 months during the term of the Plan shall be 22,666,667 Plan Shares.

9. For the purposes of interpretation of this Plan:

a) Constitution means the Constitution of the Company;

b) Quarter means a period of three months commencing on 1 January, 1 April,
1 July or 1 October;

c) Listing Rules means the Listing Rules of ASX Limited;

d) Shares means fully paid ordinary shares in the Company; and

e) Other terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Listing
Rules.

Annexure

Page 1 of 1

ANNEXURE D
Dilutionary Table

Dilutionary Table

Director Current
Share

Holding1

% of Total
Share

Capital2

Current
Option
Holding

Number of
Director
Options

proposed to
be issued

Maximum
Shares
Issued

Share
Holding

Upon Issue
of Maximum

Shares 3

% of Total
Share

Capital4

Share Holding
Upon Issue of

Maximum
Shares and
Exercise of
proposed
Options5

% of Total
Share Capital

(assuming
exercise of
proposed
Options) 6

Mark Elliott 20,250,000 6.14 % 4,000,000 5,500,000 10,833,333 31,083,333 8.82% 36,583,333 10.02%
Peter Barnett 8,100,000 2.46 % 7,000,000 5,500,000 9,500,000 17,600,000 5.00% 23,100,000 6.32%
Michael Sandy 6,300,000 1.91 % 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,166,667 7,466,667 2.12% 8,466,667 2.32%
Stephen Bizzell 17,643,750 5.35 % 3,338,985 1,000,000 1,166,667 18,810,417 5.34% 19,810,417 5.42%

Total 52,293,750 15.86 15,338,985 13,000,000 22,666,667 74,960,417 21.28% 87,960,417 24.08%

Notes
1. There are currently 20,788,985 Options on issue which have vested (Current Options), 15,338,985 of which are held by Mr Elliott, Mr Barnett, Mr Sandy and Mr

Bizzell (or their respective nominee as the case may be).

This assumes that none of the current Options on issue in the Company (including those held by Mark Elliott, Peter Barnett, Michael Sandy and Stephen Bizzell) or
the Director Options proposed to be issued under Resolutions 3,4,5 and 6 are  exercised and that no further securities are issued.

 This assumption is made on the basis that because:
a. the Current Options all have exercise prices of between $0.20 and $0.40 (Exercise Prices); and